504380368 05/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4427063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PINNACLE SPORTS EQUIPMENT, INC.	05/17/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STR8 TO THE SOURCE, INC.
Street Address:	3801 VICTORY BLVD.
City:	STATEN ISLAND
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10314

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7771296
Patent Number:	8257207
Patent Number:	8870688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343 Email: anna@ssmp.com

SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23226, 23226A, 23226AZ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Pinnacle_STR8#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042479 FRAME: 0351 504380368

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, PINNACLE SPORTS EQUIPMENT, INC. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"),

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to STR8 TO THE SOURCE, INC., a New York corporation having an address at 3801 Victory Blvd., Staten Island, New York 10314 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest it has in and to:

United States Patent No. 7,771,296 United States Patent No. 8,257,207 United States Patent No. 8,870,688

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor does hereby agree to hereafter execute and deliver to Assignee such further assignments, instruments of transfer, or conveyances which may be necessary or appropriate to vest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, Assignor's rights in and to the foregoing.

	In	WITNESS W	HEREOF, th	e Assignor has	caused these	presents to	be signed
on this _	17	day of	MAY	, 2017.			

PHNNAGLE SPORTS EQUIPMENT, INC.

Name: THOMAS M VERRENGIA

PATENT REEL: 042479 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 05/23/2017